Computers and Concrete, Vol. 16, No. 6 (2015) 865-880
DOI: http://dx.doi.org/10.12989/cac.2015.16.6.865 865
Copyright © 2015 Techno-Press, Ltd.
Modified electrical conductivity test method for evaluation
concrete permeability
Amirreza Pilvar1a, Ali Akbar Ramezanianpour*1 and Hosein Rajaie2b
1Department of Civil & Environmental Engineering, Amirkabir University of Technology, Tehran, Iran.

content of 300, 350 and 400 Kg/m3, W/C ratio of 0.35 and 0.45, SF 0, 15 and 7.5 percent by
cement weight, and CPP 0, 10, 20 and 30 percent by cement weight. Summary of mixture
proportion are shown in Table 3.
Slump of all the mixtures, as an indicator of their workability, were kept constant in the range
of 90 ± 20 mm using adequate amount of the super plasticizer. All the specimens were casted in
three layers; each layer was consolidated on a vibrating table to reduce the air voids. Then, the
specimens were kept under a wet towel in the laboratory for 24 hours. After that, they were
demolded and cured in lime-saturated water at 23±2°C until the test day to impede possible
leaching of Ca(OH)2 from these specimens.
871
Amirreza Pilvar, Ali Akbar Ramezanianpour and Hosein Rajaie
Table 3 Mix proportion of concretes
No. Mix Binder (kg/m3) w/b
Supplementary Material
Type Percentage
1 SF404500 400 0.45 SF 0
2 SF403500 400 0.35 SF 0
3 SF354500 350 0.45 SF 0
4 SF353500 350 0.35 SF 0
5 SF404507 400 0.45 SF 7.5
6 SF403507 400 0.35 SF 7.5
7 SF354507 350 0.45 SF 7.5
8 SF353507 350 0.35 SF 7.5
9 SF404515 400 0.45 SF 15
10 SF403515 400 0.35 SF 15
11 SF354515 350 0.45 SF 15
12 SF353515 350 0.35 SF 15
13 Pe304500 300 0.45 CPP 0
14 Pe304510 300 0.45 CPP 10
15 Pe304520 300 0.45 CPP 20
16 Pe304530 300 0.45 CPP 30